ORM PTO-1884			
Nov. 6-83)	3-02-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
IMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		₩ ·	-
	00806352	attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(iee):	•	ne and address of m	
			Bank National Association
Maxwell/Healthcare, Inc.	t		Modern Moderation
Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership. Limited Part	nershi p [l Locust Street
Corporation-State Oklahoma Other	City	St. Louis	State: MO ZIP: 63101
additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	D No	ndividual(s) citizensi	nip
l. Nature of conveyance:			
•	1 01	imited Partnership_	
☐ Assignment ☐ Men	per U.C. nge of Name SIC	orporation-State Ther National B	anking Association
	- Bo or		ad States, a domestic represetative designation
	X ESEGNAL		
D Other Full Release	ts attached (Designati	i: one must be a secarate doc	☐ Yes ☐ No ument from seaforment
	(Designati Additional	t: one must be a separate doc name(s) & address(es) atta rademark Registrat	chee? D Yes Crite &
Execution Date: August 20, 1998 6. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designati Additional	trademark Registration 1,828,531	ched? D Yes C.Mo
Execution Date: August 20, 1998 6. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Total	Trademark Registrat 1,828,531	ched? D Yes O'No C
Execution Date: August 20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addi Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	B. Total	Trademark Registrat 1,828,531	chee? D Yes Crite C
Execution Date:August_20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Add: Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name:Sandra_S. Rhodes	B. Total numbers attached? D Y	Trademark Registrat 1,828,531	ched? D Yes O'No
Adding Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address: Thompson Coburn	B. Total numbers attached? 7. Total	Trademark Registrat 1,828,531 1 No I number of applications involved;	ched? D Yes O'No Co
Adding the secution Date:August 20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Adding the security to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address:Thompson Coburn One Mercantile C	B. Total numbers attached? Q Y	trademark Registrat 1,828,531 1,828,531 No I number of applicationary involved; If fee (37 CFR 3.41).	chee? D Yes O'No Colon No.(s)
Execution Date:August 20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Add: Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name:Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address:Thompson Coburn One Mercantile C St. Louis, Misso	B. Total numbers attached? Q Y	trademark Registrat 1,828,531 1,828,531 No I number of applicationary involved; If fee (37 CFR 3.41).	ched? D Yes O'No
Execution Date:August 20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addi Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name:Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address:Thompson Coburn One Mercantile C	tional numbers attached? D Y Identification of the stack	Trademark Registrat 1,828,531 1,828,531 No I number of applications involved; If fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed	tione and 1 3 40.00
Execution Date:August 20, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Add: Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name:Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address:Thompson Coburn One Mercantile C St. Louis, Misso	tional numbers attached? D Y Identification of the stack	trademark Registrat 1,828,531 1,828,531 No I number of applicationary involved; If fee (37 CFR 3.41).	tione and 1 3 40.00
Execution Date: August 20, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address; Thompson Coburn One Mercantile C St. Louis, Misso Street Address:	tional numbers attached? D Y Itional numbers attached? D Y Indence 6. Total P:	Pre-must be a separate doc name(e) & acciresc(es) atta Trademark Registrat 1,828,531 es © No Il number of applicat strations involved; If fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed	chee? D Yes O'Ne Co
Execution Date: August 20, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Sandra S. Rhodes Internal Address: Thompson Coburn One Mercantile C St. Louis, Misso Street Address:	tional numbers attached? D Y Itional numbers attached? D Y Indence 6. Total P:	tone must be a separate doc name(e) & actirese(es) atta Trademark Registrat 1,828,531 es D No Il number of applicat strations involved; If fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be cha	tione and 1 3 40.00

FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND

SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 20th day of August,

1998, by MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,

formerly known as Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association, as Administrative Agent

for itself, Deposit Guaranty National Bank, The First National Bank of Chicago, First Union

National Bank, LaSalle National Bank, Bank of America National Trust and Savings

Association, and any other entity which now or at any time is party to the "Second Amended and

Restated Credit Agreement" as a lender (collectively, the "Lenders"), in favor of

MAXWELL/HEALTHCARE, INC., formerly known as Square One Rehab, Inc., an Oklahoma

corporation.

The Administrative Agent hereby releases its Trademark Collateral Assignment and

Security Agreement dated as of October 4, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 17, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1511/0586, including, without limitation,

all of those trademarks described more fully on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Trademark

Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of

the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Title:

989693

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0969

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this day of August, 1998, before me appeared Done of August, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that helder is a vice president of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Vice president acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
(Seal) Sandia S. Phodes
My Commission Expires: 3/11/99 Notary Public
"NOTARY SEAL" SANDRA S. RHODES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/11/99

- 2 -

989693

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0970

SCHEDULE A

Trademark No.

Date Issued

Description

1,828,531

March 29, 1994

Square One Rehab, Inc.

and design

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0971

989693